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must either admit the remark made by the Auditor Genera] or should say ‘et the remarks of the Auditor Gen-
€mal are unfounded, The blame must
e with the Railway’s Security Force, Therefore, Sir, the Railway Ministry must take either gne stand or the

other,

SHRI MALLIKARJUN: The reality
<amnot be ignored. How can we disagree with the Auditor General’s report? Proper action, effective action is being evolved,

SHRI N. K. P. SALVE: Whereas
I take the threat of irnprovement very seriously, the malaise of the Railways is that the overall accounting system which they follow is one of the most vbsolete, outdated and antiquated

SHR PILOO MODY: Soliciting is not permitted in Parliament,

SHRI N. K. P. SALVE: [ am not asking them to take my expert services, Now, there ig a modernisation in aeoounting through computerisation;
ostherwise, we would not be taken care of by such 3 vast organisation. May I kmow whether any endeavours are being made towards computerisation of the entire accounting system of the Railways, without which thig malaise cam never be taken care of?

SHRI MALLIKARJUN: As a consequence of the advancement in science, definitely the Railways woulg like to ufilise the benefitg of computerisation, whether in relation to reservations or amy other matter, and Railways ag one of the organs of the Government, would alse utilise the virtuous potentialities of computerisation.

2189, [The questioners (Shrimati Pratima Bose, Shrimati Pratibha Singh and Shrimati Maragatham

Chandrasekhary were absent. For answers vide cols. infra.}

*190. [The questioner (Shri F. M.
Kher) was absent. For answers vide eals infra ]l

¥The question was actually asked on ihe floor of the House by Shri N. P.
Ghengalraya Naidw,
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to Questions 34
Improvement in Wagons Movemen

*191. SHRI K. L. N, PRASAD:
SHRI N. P. CHENGALRAYA
NAIDU:+

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that wagons’ movement in Railways has not improved in April, 1980 as compared feo
March, 1980;

(b) it so; what were the main reasons for the same;

(¢) whether it is a fact that in spite of the measures taken to improve the wagon movement, there has been ne improvement in the situation;

(d) if so; what are the main reasons therefor;

(e) what are the other sgteps Government are likely to take to improve the position in June; '

() whether the Railway Ministry has taken a clearance to provide more wagons for transportation of coal te the power houses;

(g) if so; how many more wagons -
have been provided for May and June; .
and

(h) whether the Food Corporation of India has alsc been provided sufficient wagons to transport foodgrains lying in grain markets?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE :
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRE
MALLIKARJUN). (a) and (b) A Statement js laid on the Table of the -
Sabha,

Statement

(a) to (d) The wagon loading mm April 1980 was about 91 per cent of performance in March, 80 and foi-Jowed the same trend as existing every year in these two months. The following factors affected the wagon movement in a larger measure im April as compared to March, 1980:—

(i) Heavier incidence of interruption to power supply in Bengall

Bihar,

(ii) More frequent interruptions to train movement in North Eastern Stateg due to Assamn agitetion.
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(iii) Severer gummer conditlions.

(e) Improvements are anticipated after the onset of monsoonsg and resultant stepping up of hydel genera-
#%ion and more power availability.

(f) Greater emphasis was placed on the movement of coal to power houses to help alleviate the distress caused by the power cuts.

(g) About 450 wagons more of coal has been provided during May ang June (upto 10th) to the power Houseg as compared to corresponding period of last year. '

(h) Yes.

SHRI N. P. CHENGALRAYA
NAIDU: Sir, is the slow movement of wagons due to the sanction of bonus to the railway employees? '

SHRI MALLIKARJUN: Sir, I canmot see any relation between the movement of wagons and the bonus given to the railway employees.

SHRI N. P. CHENGALRAYA
NAIDU: Sir, my second question is this. He has said that coal ig moving. Actually, from Kothagudem and Ramagundam, coal is not at all moving. In Karnataka, in Bangalore, they are not receiving, In the southern districts of Andhra Pradesh, they are not receiving. In Tamil Nadu, they are not receiving coal.
There ig no movement, Even if there ig one rake, the Railways take over that rake. They do not alluw it to go to the consumers. This is happening. Sir, will the hon, Minister at least take gome interest and see that some rakes are given to the South, at least twice a month¢ For the last three months they are not giving. Again, Sir, from the South we have to send mangoes and other perishable fruitg to the North. Wa-
£ong are not available in the South
%0 send mangoeg to the North. Will the hon. Minister attend to these two things?

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

i

to Questiong 36

SHRI KAMLAPATI TRIPATHI:
If I get some information about it, I will make arrangements. I can tell you, Sir, that more wagong are now being used to move coal to the power houses. Quite a big number is engaged in that, It may be that, jn some sectors, in some areas, there may be some difficulties, If I get the information, 1 will make i; alright.

MR, CHAIRMAN: About the mangoes? : o
SHRI KAMLAPATI TRIPATHI:

Mangoes, bananas, oranges and go om.
We have made arrangementg for that.
If T get the information I will do it.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: Our, problem is no¢ only wagons, but gur problem is over-crowding in the bandwagons.

MR. CHAIRMAN: What did you say? I could not hear.

g
SHRI NAGHESHWAR PRASAD
SHAHI: Private bandwagons.

|
MR. CHAIRMAN: That is an aside.

st WHER JET ;. gETefy wERY, ¥ 7 Ay ¥ €Y I A
wTgaT § 1 ¥g A 98 2 5 ey
K 7 A F FEd Frogeard § aoft or€ &1 AfET wiw Y AT ¥
afrega 91 fraae ar o 7 gEw gg & #m wwEagFerg fe faay
Feq 3T 1 Mg AF T Tl
qifaaw siexy a9 F fau wifeg
T T Fam FAr ¢ gfs
s Meaeq o & 3N & fag
SRl AT F e T3 A3y
st wear g wmrag afrgfe
Iga ¥ g fafaw 990 & 0w
Fraw 2?7 gfz =W § ) wahs
A Syaesy FO4 F fag I ¥
FqT FoET FR § 7 .
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st mEwnfa fqaet: Ww T
Framr W fgT aF@eg ]
? ga¥ fegma § I@dl T AEEE
D@ &1 ImEFrERTF g g
mix @9 wfzg §1 faadr €t
Ffaat & 9% FILT AL Y FT
fag & fF e §See AT A
Fgh 3 1 Waw A ag £ fF
ArETRAT &3 8 g F@aq FH
T &1 9ET FHAT W HEAT
Y Ffaw 1979 F 2900 J77F IR
it g& o ARAT 330097
qeE AR gIRAT N HEAT A G !
09 400-5003T9 9IS AR T
g1 gAT G WIH W Fee
e uf@rs FATME &g
weRe sfaw Hol s s
ST qUH QI G A
Ak a1d feed gl A9 @
g1 zafag gnd @ T AT
faara DU & zafig mEde
ge &Y gwEA 3 W Q@ § AR
et d F13@ & e g
gd gfF wgr AEwESar g4 §
JgHl A AT 33 & | HT WX
g faagr g f5 4gT 4 Aty
¥ifts daa & AT § W & AT
2T WEIOSE G HMET WG AT
qr FGI G AT F T G a7 39D
faw sawm FT I & FF FeEr
I o I

. SHRIMATI MONIKA DAS: Sir, some railway wagons, ccal wagons, are lying there at Renigunta for the last gix months, Why does the Minister at least not enquire about it?

T ot wrenafa faaet @ qF AraEy ol g g & AWifew £ § F
T FT AT

[ 20 JUNE 1980 )

to Questions 98

MR. CHAIRMAN: The Question
Hopur is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUES-
TIONS

Railway Division at Coimbatore

*182. SHRI U. R. KRISHNAN: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under Government’g considevation to form a railway division with Coimbatore as headguarters in Tamil Nadu;
and - :

(b) if so, what are the detailg in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. K, JAFFER SHARIEF):
(ay No, Sir. oy

(b) Does not arise.
Diplomatic relations with Maldives

*189. SHRIMATI PRATIMA BOSE:
SHRIMATI PRATIBHA

SINGH:
SHRIMATI MARAGATHAM
CHANDRASEKHAR,

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

{a) whether it ig a fact that India and Maldives have exchargd diplomatic representatives.

(b) if so, what are the detailg in

this regard; and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, by whan diplomatic relations will be established?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA
RAC): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Government of India eslablished a resident mission, headed by a Charge-de-Affairy in Male, the Capita] of Maldives in September
1976. The Indian High Commissioner in Sri Lanka is concurrently accredited to the Maldives ag Asa

